Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## PECOPDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-01-2008



103493373

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

rney Docket No.

136499

1207692

Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
<ul><li>(1) Naoyoshi YOSHIDA</li><li>(2) Hitoshi TANAKA</li><li>(3) Dai MATSUOKA</li></ul>	TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO 103-8272 JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	□Yes ⊠ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: <u>(1) - (3) February 18, 2008</u>	
4. A This document is being filed together with a new applic	ation.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛭 No
C. Title of Application: VOLTAGE NON-LINEAR IN VOLTAGE NON-LINEAR RESISTANCE ELEMENT	RESISTANCE CERAMIC COMPOSITION AND
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No 203963)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort the original document	mation is true and actrice actrice and actrice and actrice actrice and actrice and actrice actrice actrice and actrice actrice and actrice
	Date: March 25, 2008
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

			ASSIGNMEN			
		(1)	Naoyoshi YOSHIDA	(5)		
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hitoshi TANAKA	(6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Dai MATSUOKA	(7)		
		(4)		(8)	71.	
		paid t set ov	In consideration of the sum to each of the undersigned, each un	of one dollar (\$1.0	0) and other good and valu	able consideratio
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation			
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, T			
11)	Insert	the en inven contin extens	mafter designated as the Assignee) a stire right, title and interest for the U tion, and in all applications for paternuation, international, confirmation, sions, reissues and reexamination ce	nited States of Amer at including any and substitute and reissu rtificates that may be	rica as defined in 35 U.S.C. all provisional, non-provisional non-provisional non-provision application (s), and all Lee granted on the invention keeps	§100, in the ional, divisional, tters Patent, cnown as
	Identification such as Title. Case		voltage non-linear		<del>-</del>	LICAL CITY
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 136499			
			hich the undersigned has (have) ex	cuted an application	on for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)				
	Application	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Num	• •			
	Identification for filed applications	file	M1 25 200	3		
applicate any applicate Assistance and agreements full right and agreements identifications.	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned her	n, and ar gnee may ees to exe to exe to exe to exe to exe to per tited Stati horizes a g from s at therein out the to per tited Stati horizes a to per tited Stat	ecute all papers necessary in conne hereof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward wi ecute all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industria rform all affirmative acts which ma	co to execute separal ction with any inter- lication based there th such interference perform any act with Property or similar y be necessary to office U.S. Patent and Incee, as Assignee of steel, and will not ex- igns and legal repre- puted the power to in	te assignments in connectiference which may be declean, for the invention, and to hich may be necessary in or agreements.  In agreements.  In additional agreements in confirm the entire interest, and covecute, any agreements in contactives.	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters renants that he haconflict herewith, y further
	In witness whereof, exec	ited by t	the undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersig	gned name(s).	
Date	Fiels. 18 - 201	প্ত	Inventor Signature	Naoyoshi	Yoshida	(SEAL)
	F. J. 19 3.5	70 P	Inventor Signature	Hitachi	Tanata	(SEAL)

Fich. 18 - 2008	Inventor Signature Naoveshi Yoshic	da (s
Teb. 18, 2008	Inventor Signature Hitochi Tames	<u>601</u> (S
Feb. 18, 2008	Inventor Signature Da' Motule	<u>-</u> (S
	Inventor Signature	(S
	Inventor Signature	(S
	Inventor Signature	(5
	Inventor Signature	(\$
	Inventor Signature	(
This assignment should preferably be signed before at least the state of the state	igned before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. at two witnesses who also sign here:  Witness	elul.

RECORDED: 03/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 020743 FRAME: 0813